
Vashon Island - Easy Eastside Loop 
20 Miles 

 

 Mile Instruction For 
 1 0.0  Depart Vashon Island Ferry Terminal uphill on Vashon Island Hwy. 4.7 mi 
    Initial climb is very steep for one mile on Vashon Island Hwy. 
 2 4.7 L SW Bank Road in Vashon Center. 0.5 mi 
  5.2 R Beall Road SW. 0.5 mi 
 3 5.7 L SW 184th Street. 0.2 mi 
  5.9 BR Ridge Road SW. 1.4 mi 
  7.3  Road changes name to SW 204th Street. 0.1 mi 
 4 7.4 R Chautauqua Beach Road SW. 0.4 mi 
  7.8 L Dockton Road SW. 0.8 mi 
 5 8.6 R Portage Way, then immediate right on SW Quartermaster Drive. 1.4 mi 
 6 10.0 R Vashon Hwy.  Ride single file in bike lane. 3.1 mi 
 7 13.1  Return to Downtown Vashon Island - Rest Stop. 
  13.1  Continue north on Vashon Island Hwy. 0.5 mi 
 8 13.6 R SW Gorsuch Road. 0.5 mi 
  14.1 L 91st Avenue SW. 0.2 mi 
  14.3 R SW Dilworth Road. 1.0 mi 
 9 15.3 BL SW Van Olinda Road. 0.7 mi 
  16.0 BL 91st Avenue SW. 0.2 mi 
  16.2 R SW 156th Street. 0.5 mi 
 10 16.7 R Vashon Hwy SW.  Control speed going down hill last mile. 3.5 mi 
 11 20.2  Return to Vashon Island Ferry Terminal.  
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